OIPE	Docket No.: 57525.010109					
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 JUN 0 7 2004	Patent and Trademark Office					
1027004	attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick L. Ohm Robert Horn	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Robert Horn Hong-Chung Chang	Name: Bell Automotive Products, Inc.					
, in the second of the second	Internal Address:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Street Address: 8388 East Hartford Drive					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Suite B					
☐ Other	City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP: 85255					
Execution Date: April 14, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):						
If ≵nis document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Faterit Application No.(3)	D. Faterit No.(5)					
10/775,750						
Additional numbers attact	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: John S. Pacocha	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be					
06/14/2004 GTOH11 00000043 10775750	credited or debited to deposit account					
01 FC:8021 40.00 QP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 77 West Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:					
Suite 2500	50-2478					
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	JSE THIS SPACE					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
John S. Pacocha	June , 2004					
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sh Mail documents to be recorded with						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313						

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket: 57525.010109

GREENBERG TRAURIG

CHICAGO IP OFFICE 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE SUITE 2400 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 (312) 456-8400

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Patrick L. Ohm
9441 East Idaho Avenue
Mesa, Arizona 85208

Robert A. Horn 7983 East Softwind Drive Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 and Hong-Chung Chang

Flat 2401A, 56 Dundas Street Mongkok, Kowloon, China

hereby assign, transfer and sets over to:

Bell Automotive Products, Inc. 8388 East Hartford Drive Suite B Scottsdale, Arizona 85255

(Hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), their entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

DIGITAL DISPLAY COMPASS

for which a United States Patent Application was filed on February 9, 2004

and all of their rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNORS agree without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) a execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey their entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNORS hereby grant to the law firm of GREENBERG TRAURIG of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date _	4-14-04	Name of Inventor _	Pat 1 Dhu	(Seal)
Date _	1-14-04	Name of Inventor	Patrick L. Ohm	(Seal,
	4-27-04	Name of Inventor	Robert Horn	(Seal
			Hong-Chung Chang	,

The execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here. If this Assignment is signed outside the United States, it should preferably be signed before a United States Council.

Witness						
Witness						
-						

PATENT REEL: 015443 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 06/07/2004